

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/

533

/DU/M- 100 (2018-2019)

dated

24/12/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Rectification seepage, sanitary fitting, glass panes and misc. work at D-1 TTH, C-51 Dhaka, University of Delhi. 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 31/12/18

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Angle back wash basin size 600 x 480mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	1	each	2010.35	2010.00
2	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	68.60	137.00
3	P/F CP brass pillar cock etc with necessary washers etc all complete	1	each	495.00	495.00
4	Renewing glass panes, with wooden fillets wherever necessary: Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	1.25	sqm	882.55	1103.00
5	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	23	sqm	20.05	461.00
6	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on new work	23	sqm	50.65	1165.00
7	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes : 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729	1.8	metre	859.00	1546.00
8	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree. 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	1	each	434.50	435.00
9	Supplying and fixing C.I. cover 300x300 mm without frame for gully trap (standard pattern) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.5 kg	1	each	278.40	278.00
10	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness 1 to 1.50 mm i/c sand papering etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	23	sqm	59.00	1357.00
11	Repairing of G.I. pipe line upto 50mm dia. stopping seepage i/c dismantling refixing kota stone/floor tiles cost of G.I. pipe and fittings etc. complete.	1	job	1200.00	1200.00
12	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	23	sqm	149.45	3437.00
				Total	13624.00

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.13624/-

Executive Engineer

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer